

Requirements) Regulations, 2019. The full format of unaudited financial statements for the quarter ended 31 December 2018 are available on the stock exchange website at [www.kinetindia.com](http://www.kinetindia.com). (2) The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2019. The results for the quarter ended 31st December 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.

Date : 13th February 2019  
Place : Pune



**COSMOS BANK**  
THE COSMOS CO-OP. BANK LTD. (Multistate Scheduled Bank)

Regd. Office: Pune

The Authorised officer of The Cosmos Co-Operative Bank Ltd. to recover Bank dues of the following defaulted Borrowers Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security of the Borrowers from intending buyers.

Name of the Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantors and Branch

1) Mr. Bhuvad Sambhajirao Sakharam Rat: Rahadeep, Plot No.23-28/2, Tulshibaugwale Colony, Sakharanagar No.2, Pune-411 009.

13(2) Date 19.10.2019

2) Mrs. Bhuvad Kanchan Sambhajirao (Since deceased through her legal heirs)

i. Mr. Bhuvad Sambhajirao Sakharam

ii. Mrs. Kadam Deyyani Ait

Rat: S. No. 537, Anugraha Banglow, New Hill Society, Bltwewadi, Pune-411 037.

iii. Ms. Bhuvad Sonia Sambhajirao

iv. Ms. Bhuvad Priyanka Sambhajirao

v. Ms. Bhuvad Aishwarya Sambhajirao

No. i, iii, iv & v are Rat:...

Rahadeep, Plot No.23-28/2,

Tulshibaugwale Colony, Sakharanagar.

Regd. O

FOR THE STAFF

Particulars

Total Income from operations (net)  
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items  
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))  
Equity Share Capital  
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)  
Basic:  
Diluted:

**MPF SYSTEMS LIMITED**

108, Prime Plaza, J.V. Patel Compound, B.M.Road Elphinstone (W) Mumbai-400013 Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400013 IN  
CIN: L85999MH1993PLC287894

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone (₹ in Lakhs)  |                      |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 | Year to date Figures |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                           |                          |                      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      |                          |                      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items                                                   | (6.55)                   | (13.23)              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (6.55)                   | (13.23)              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (6.55)                   | (13.23)              |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | (6.55)                   | (13.23)              |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | 17.01                    | 17.01                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                        | (77.17)                  | (77.17)              |
|         | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | (3.85)                   | (7.78)               |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | (3.85)                   | (7.78)               |

Notes:  
1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.  
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th February 2019. The results for the quarter ended 31st December 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.  
3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under AS-17 - Segment Reporting is not required.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12/02/2019

For MPF SYSTEMS LIMITED,  
Sd/-  
Kirti Salvi  
Managing Director

गुरुवार, वि. १४ फेब्रुवारी २०१९

Date : 13th February, 2019

Managing Director

# JMD VENTURES LIMITED

CIN : L87100MH2000PLC033180

Regd. Office : Office No. Unit No.323/324, 3rd Floor, Building No 9,  
Lashkar Road, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053.

Email : jmdinfo@gmail.com, Website : www.jmdinfo.com

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                  | 3 Months ended 31.12.2018 | Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2017 | 9 Months ended 31.12.2018 | Year to date figures as on 31.03.2018 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                              | Un-Audited                | Un-Audited                              | Un-Audited                | Audited                               |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                           | 0.16                      | 3.54                                    | 14.79                     | 3,840.08                              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | (20.52)                   | (18.10)                                 | (30.31)                   | (151.55)                              |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (20.52)                   | (18.10)                                 | (30.31)                   | (151.61)                              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (20.52)                   | (18.10)                                 | (30.31)                   | (148.30)                              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income                                                                   |                           |                                         |                           |                                       |

# एमपीएफ सिस्टिम्स लिमिटेड

१०८, प्राईम प्लाना, जे.डी. पटेल कंपाउंड, बी.एच. रोड, एलफिन्स्टन (प), मुंबई-४०० ०१३, मुंबई शहर, महाराष्ट्र-४०००१३, भारत.  
सीआयएन: एल६१९९९एमएच१९९३पीएलसी२८७८९४

३१ डिसेंबर २०१८: शेजी संपत्तेच्या तिमाहीकरीता असेखापरिशीत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

| वर्षातील                                                                                             | एकमेव                      |                    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                      | संगतलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०१८ | वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे |
| कार्यचलातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)                                                                    | -                          | -                  |
| कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(कर, अपवादालक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)                   | (६.५५)                     | (१३.२१)            |
| करपूर्व-कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(अपवादालक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)                 | (६.५५)                     | (१३.२१)            |
| करनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(अपवादालक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)                  | (६.५५)                     | (१३.२१)            |
| कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करनंतर)) | (६.५५)                     | (१३.२१)            |

मुंबई लक्ष्मीप

|           |          |          |
|-----------|----------|----------|
| 1,911.50  | 1,832.71 | 1,832.71 |
| 13,011.72 | 8,312.58 | 8,312.58 |
| 5.51      | 4.23     | 15.75    |
| 5.51      | 4.09     | 15.24    |

Nine months ended 31st December, 2018

| Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 | Year Ended 31.03.2017 |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |                          |                       |
| 8,362.32                     | 3,147.78                 | 12,963.76             |
| 1,020.27                     | 634.46                   | 2,976.15              |
| 1,020.27                     | 634.46                   | 2,976.15              |
| 795.21                       | 415.68                   | 1,993.08              |
| 807.59                       | 414.94                   | 2,008.32              |
| 1,911.50                     | 1,832.71                 | 1,832.71              |